West Midlands Region

SHROPSHIRE

North Shropshire

1/475 (B.39.H001) SJ 67003400

THE MARKET DRAYTON INNER RELIEF ROAD PHASE 3

The Market Drayton Inner Relief Road Phase 3

Hannaford, H Shrewsbury: Shropshire County Council Archaeology Service, 2002, 34pp, figs, tabs, refs

Work undertaken by: Shropshire County Council Archaeology Service

An assessment was carried out on the proposed route of the road. The road was identified as cutting across the south eastern corner of medieval and post-medieval town. Further archaeological work was recommended due to the potential for archaeology. [Au(abr)] *SMR primary record number:* SA4832

Archaeological periods represented: MD, PM

Oswestry

1/476 (B.39.H004) SJ 30002700

THE OSWESTRY WASTE TRANSFER STATION

The Oswestry Waste Transfer Station

Hannaford, H Shrewsbury: Shropshire County Council Archaeology Service, 2002, 17pp, figs, tabs *Work undertaken by:* Shropshire County Council Archaeology Service

An archaeological assessment was carried out on the proposed development. The assessment concluded that the development would remove the bank of Wat's Dyke and would impact its ditch. [Au(abr)] *SMR* primary record number: SA4848

Archaeological periods represented: EM

Shrewbury and Atcham

1/477 (B.39.H003) SJ 49001260

LAND AT MARDOL GARDENS AND ROUSHILL

Land at Mardol Gardens and Rounshill, Shrewsbury

Stone, R Clun: Marches Archaeology, 2002, 38pp, figs, tabs, refs

Work undertaken by: Marches Archaeology

An archaeological assessment was carried out on the proposed development site. The assessment identified that the site although outside the medieval town, would have high potential for Saxon, medieval and post-medieval archaeology. [Au(abr)] *SMR primary record number:* SA4781

Archaeological periods represented: EM, MD, PM

West Midlands Region

South Shropshire

1/478 (B.39.H005) SO 30302808

CLUNSIDE GARAGE, CLUN

Clunside Garage, Clun, Shropshire

Stone, R Clun: Marches Archaeology, 2002, 28pp, colour pls, figs, tabs

Work undertaken by: Marches Archaeology

An archaeological assessment was carried out on the proposed development site. The site was identified as being situated over two medieval burgage plots. A 19th century smithy was also identified on the site. Further work was recommended. [Au(abr)] *SMR primary record number:* SA4844

Archaeological periods represented: MD, PM